

Mayor's Golf Classic Funds Committee Meeting Agenda

Thursday, December 5, 2019 10 a.m.

Leksand Room
Aurora Town Hall



Town of Aurora Mayor's Golf Classic Funds Committee Meeting Agenda

Date: Thursday, December 5, 2019

Time and Location: 10 a.m., Leksand Room, Aurora Town Hall

Appointment of Committee Chair and Vice Chair

Recommended:

That a Committee member be appointed as Chair of the Mayor's Golf Classic Funds Committee; and

That a Committee member be appointed as Vice Chair of the Mayor's Golf Classic Funds Committee.

1. Approval of the Agenda

Recommended:

That the agenda as circulated by Legislative Services be approved.

2. Declarations of Pecuniary Interest and General Nature Thereof

3. Receipt of the Minutes

4. Delegations

(a) Michael de Rond, Town Clerk

Re: Advisory Committee Orientation

5. Matters for Consideration

1. Round Table Discussion

Re: 2019 Mayor's Charity Golf Classic Funds – Funding Application and Disbursement Process

Recommended:

 That the Round Table Discussion regarding 2019 Mayor's Charity Golf Classic Funds – Funding Application and Disbursement Process be received and the comments of the Committee be referred to staff for consideration and action as appropriate.

2. Applications Received to Date

- (a) All Kids Can Play
- (b) Youthspeak

Recommended:

- 1. That Application (a) and Application (b) be received; and
- 2. That the Committee provide direction to either:
 - a. Grant funding request;
 - b. Deny funding request; or
 - c. Defer consideration of funding request to a future meeting.

6. Informational Items

7. Adjournment